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WENDY L. McINDOO
Direct (503) 595-3922
wendy@mcd-law.com

September 27, 2007

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1302

Enclose for filing in the above-referenced docket is Idaho Power Company’s Request for
Change to Service List.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the
attached certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

A ordy L Mg

Wendy L. do

cc: Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 e Fax: 503.595.3928 e www.mcd-law.com
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 e Portland, Oregon 97204
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
2
UM 1302
3
4 In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION OF OREGON Staff IDAHO POWER COMPANY’S REQUEST
5 Investigation into the Treatment of CO, Risk FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST
in the Integrated Resource Planning
6 Process. :
7 N -
Idaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission (“OPUC”)
8
change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:
9
Remove: Kimberly Perry
10
Add: Wendy L. Mcindoo
11 McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW 6™ Ave Ste 830
12 Portland OR 97204
wendy@mcd-law.com
13
14
DATED: September 27, 2007. McDOWELL & RACKNER PC
15
16
/]\.’ v
17 ’Lisa F. Rackner
18 Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
Page1 - IDAHO POWER COMPANY’'S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
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10 mail@dvclaw.com
11 James Edelson
Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
12 edelson8@comcast.net
13 Edward A. Finklea
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen
14 & Lloyd
15 efinklea@chbh.com
Maury Galbraith
16 Public Utility Commission of Oregon
17 maury.galbraith@state.or.us
Ann English Gravatt
18 Renewable Northwest Project
ann@rnp.or
19
Natalie Hocken
20 PacifiCorp
01 natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com
Jesse Jenkins
22 Renewable Northwest Project
jesse@rnp.org
23
Elisa M. Larson
24 Northwest Natural
emi@nwnatural.com
25
26
Page1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UM 1302)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

Docket UM 1302 on the following named persons on the date indicated below by email

addressed to said persons at his or her last-known address indicated below.

Stephanie S. Andrus
Department of Justice
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

Philip H. Carver
Oregon Department of Energy
philip.h.carver@state.or.us

Melinda J. Davison
Davison Van Cleve PC

Lowrey R. Brown
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
lowrey@oregoncub.org

Kyle L. Davis
PacifiCorp
kyle |.davis@pacificorp.com

Greg N. Duvall
PacifiCorp
greg.duvall@pacificorp.com

Jason Eisdorfer
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
jason@oregoncub.org

George Compton
Public Utility Commission of Oregon

george.compton@state.or.us

J. Richard George
Portland General Electric
richard.george@pgn.com

David Hatton
Department of Justice
david.hatton@state.or.us

Jenny Holmes
EMO Environmental Ministries
inec@emoregon.orq

Robert Jenks
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

Michelle Mishoe
PacifiCorp
michelle. mishoe@pacificorp.com

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
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PacifiCorp Oregon Dockets

oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Paula E. Pyron
Northwest Industrial Gas Users

ppyron@nwigu.org

frion Sanger
Davison Van Cleve PC
ias@dvclaw.com

John W Stephens
Esler Stephens & Buckley

stephens@eslerstephens.com

Chad M. Stokes

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen
& Lioyd

cstokes@chbh.com

Steven Weiss
Northwest Energy Coalition

steve@nwenergy.org

DATED: September 27, 2007.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UM 1302)

Janet L. Prewitt
Department of Justice

janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric

pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Inara K. Scott
Northwest Natural
iks@nwnatural.com

Jon T. Stoltz
Cascade Natural Gas
istoltz@cngc.com

James M. Van Nostrand
Perkins Coie LLP
ivannostrand@perkinscoie.com

Paul M. Wrigley
PacifiCorp
paul. wrigley@pacificorp.com
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Wendy L. I\?ﬁo

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204



